MANHEIM TOWNSHIP - GENERAL FUND
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY - SALARIES & BENFITS BY DEPARTMENT

2017 Budget - Total Township, Salaries

Police;
6,187,252 ; 52%

Code Compliance;
378,656 ; 3%
Custodial;
187,876 ; 2%

Barn/Food
Service;
52,500 ; 0%

Planning & Zoning;
231,128 ;2%

Finance;

234,335 ; 2% Public Works;
1,219,187 ; 10%

General Government;

213,964 ; 2% Parks:
578,018 ; 5%
Overlook Golf; 417,913/ Fire Protection; Library; Recreation;
i 3% 1,014,739 ; 9% 477,499 : 4% 737,427 ; 6%
2014 2015 2016 2016 2017 % of

Salaries Actual Actual Projected Budget Budget Total

General Government 267,195 215,493 194,059 209,411 213,964 1.79%
Finance 217,405 224,711 229993 229,607 234,335 1.96%
Barn/Food Service - 131,616 142,491 107,500 52,500 0.44%
Custodial 124 B74 175,607 151,540 155,953 187,876 1.58%
Paolice 5,878,789 6,112,118 6,104,905 6,060 559 6,187,252 21.86%
Code Compliance 364,647 354,933 354 258 379,064 378,656 3.17%
Flanning & Zoning 213,Mm2 223,250 226,401 226,640 231,128 1.94%
Public Warks 1,088,521 1,028,432 1,089,254 1,116,724 1,219,187 10.22%
Parks 441 389 454 600 500,306 566,343 578,018 4. 85%
Recreation 719,653 717,359 707,731 742 669 T3r427 6.18%
Library 368,762 391,552 406,714 433 267 477,499 4.00%
Fire Protection 418,195 600,350 633,744 695,958 1,014,739 8.51%
Overlook Golf a8n 122 376,041 386,584 413,920 417,913 3.50%
TOTAL SALARIES 10,493 464 11,006,062 11,127.980 11 37615 11,930,494 100.00%
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MANHEIM TOWNSHIP - GENERAL FUND
EXPENDITURE DETAIL - BENFITS: RETIREMENT, PENSION & OTHER

2017 Budget - Total Township, Benefits

HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

49%
23%
DISABILITY
INSURANCE
1 FICAIMEDICARE
13%
LONGEVITY
1% WORKERS
DENTALMISION COMPENSATION
2% 4% %
2014 2015 2016 2016 2017 % of
Benefits Actual Actual Projected Budget Budget Total
HEALTH INSURANCE 2,607,538 2,875,004 3,002,872 3,149,228 3,505,550 48.79%
RETIREMENT 1,764,348 1,834,426 1,643,332 1,639,762 1,666,750 23.20%
FICAMEDICARE 807977 f44,998 846,388 866,846 912,607 12.70%
WORKERS COMPENSATION 517,055 462,324 432,222 428,222 467,500 6.51%
OTHER ** 207,304 212,753 277,166 288,739 291,561 4.06%
DENTALMVISION = 158,531 161,441 169,016 163,780 2.28%
LONGEVITY 87,132 93,402 89,169 86,000 94,440 1.31%
DISABILITY INSURAMNCE 73,504 75,395 78,233 B1.413 83,150 1.16%
TOTAL BENEFITS 6,064,856 6,556,833 6,531,823 6,719,226 7,185,338 100.00%

** Includes: Training/Education, Uniform Expense, Unemployment, Life Insurance, etc.
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MANHEIM TOWNSHIP SALARIES & BENEFITS

POSITION SCHEDULE SUMMARY - # of Full Time Positions Funded

Proposed
Funded

MNew
FT Hire
Positions Requests

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2017

Department 2008 2008 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
General Government 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 (1)
Finance 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Fire Rescue 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 4 7 3
Code Compliance 7 7 7 7 6 6 B 3] 6 6

Planning & Zoning 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Paolice 69 72 78 78 78 79 78 78 77 76 (1)
Public Works 3z 29 29 29 29 28 3 32 32 35 3
Recreation 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

Library 1 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3

Golf 7 7 5] 5] 3] & 6 & 8 5]

Total 135 137 144 143 144 143 146 148 146 150 4

Section 10 - page 3



POSITION SCHEDULE DETAIL - # of Full Time Positions Budgeted
New
FT Hire

Requests
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2017

General Government

Township Manager 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Assist. Township Manager 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - -
Executive Secretary 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IS Coordinator 1 1 1 elim, - - - - - -
PR/Events Coordinator 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -
Food Service Manager 1 1 - (1)
Total & 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 (1)
Finance
Finance Officer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Accountant 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Administrative Assistant 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Clerical 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 0
Fire Rescue
Fire Chief/Emerg Mgmt 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Deputy Fire Chief 1 1 1 1 1 1
Captain 1 1 1 1
Firefighter/EMT 3 3
Fleet Mechanic 1 1 1
_ Total 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 7 3
Code Compliance
Director 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Secretary 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Code Official 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4
Total 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 0
Planning & Zoning
Director 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Secretary 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Planning Technician 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Total 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 0
Police
Chief 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Lieutenant 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3
Sergeant 7 7 T 7 7 7 7 i 7 7
Detectives 7 8 8 B B B B 8 B B
Police Officers /OICs 35 38 43 43 43 45 45 45 45 45
Office Manager 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 o 0
Clerical 7 7 7 7 7 7 B & B B
Dispatcher 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 ¢ (1)
Civilian Aides 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2
Total 69 72 78 78 78 79 78 78 77 76 (1)

Section 10 - page 4



POSITION SCHEDULE DETAIL - # of Full Time Positions Budgeted

MNew
FT Hire
Requests
2008 2008 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2017

Public Works

Director 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Engineer Assistant 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Admin. Assit./Recycing Coord. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
PW - Super (Env. Serv./Compost) 2 1 1 1 1 elim. - - - -
PW - Super (HW, Grounds) 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
PW - Crew Leaders 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4
PW - Maint. (Highway/SW) 11 8 7 T 7 7 8 10 11 13 2
Compost 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
PV - Maint (Parks,Grounds, Pool) 14 8 8 a 8 8 8 8 8 8
PV - Bldg. Fac. Maint. Mgr. 1 1 1 1 1 elim -
Maintenance (Bldg. Fac. Maint) 1 1 - -
Maintenance (Custodial) 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 1
Total 32 29 29 29 29 28 3 32 32 35 3
Recreation
Director 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Administrative Assistant 1 i 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Managers 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Clerical 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total & 7 7 7 T 7 7 7 7 7 0
Library
Director 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Assistant Director 1 1 - - - - - -
Operations Manager 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Development/PR. Mgr. 1 elim, - - - -
Youth Services Manager
Circulation/Facilities Manager 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total 1 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 0
Golf
Director of Golf (Pro) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Golf Pro (Asst. Pro) 1 1 i 1 - - - - - -
Superintendent 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Manager 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Maintenance 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Total 7 7 ] 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 0
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MANHEIM TOWNSHIP SALARIES & BENEFITS

STAFFING SUMMARY - Part Time Employees

Dapartmart

Geaneral Government
Firance

Fira Rescue
Code Compliance
Planning & Loning
Palice

Public Warks
Custodial

Parks

Recraation
Library

Golf

TOTAL

Deparimant

General Government
Finance

Fire Rescue
Code Compliance
Planning & Zoning
Palice

Public Warks
Custodial

Parks

Recraation
Library

Galf

TOTAL

2017 Summary
PT§ PT Hours
1 $ 2080000 1,040 0.5
g % - o 0.0
38 § 49293323 30,112 14.5
. $ - o 0.0
- 3 - ] 0.0
12 $ 10261500 8,100 39
15 $  03,080.00 B,145 3.9
3 F 2047500 1,950 0.9
3 §  44,100.00 4,200 2.0
259 $  455,453.00 45,526 21.9
26 $ 3222200 28,402 13.7
21 § 07,049.25 10,235 4.9
3716 $ 1,639,597.48 137,710 B6.2
Part-Time Staffing Trend - Positions
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
. 2 S 1 1
15 19 23 30 36
k| 11 11 10 10
10 10 10 10 18
2 3 3 3 3
3 3 3 3 3
253 264 264 264 259
19 20 20 20 26
21 29 21 21 21
332 351 258 362 374
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MANHEIM TOWNSHIP SALARIES & BENEFITS
STAFFING SUMMARY - Part Time Employees

Part-Time Staffing Trend - Expense

Dopariment 2013 2014 2015 2018 2017
Ganeral Government 5 . 3 - - $ 0 20,800.00 &  20,800.00
Finance - - - - -
Firg Rescue 191,520.00 297, 712.00 38822720 458,012,588 590,562 40
Code Compliance - - - - -
Flanning & faning - - - - -
Palica BG4, 622.50 T5,672.50 T5672.50 T3,775.00 T3,775.00
Public Warks 116,550.00 132,525.00 132,525.00 £3,390.00 93,050.00
Custodial 19,000.00 30.000.00 30,000.00 20,475.00 20,475.00
Parks 39,900.00 45.000.00 45,000.00 4410000 44 100.00
Racreation 445 451.75 452 30775 452 GEZ.TS 454 TH2 75 450,703.00
Library 220,165.25 254 332 50 25433250 278,370.50 312,222.00
Golf 121,172.50 121,172.50 121,172.50 124,741.25 57 468.00
TOTAL $1,222 782.00 $1.408,722.25 $1.476,51245 $1,561,447.38 §1,703,155.40
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STAFFING SUMMARY - Detailed Part-Time Positions Budgeted

Beparment/ Positicons

General Governmeant
Human Resources

Total

Finance
Part Time

Total

Fira Rescua
PT Fire Fighter/EMT 11
PT Fire Flghter/EMT |
Intern
Admin Assistant

Total

Code Compliance
Secretary
Sign Code Official

Total

Planning & Zoning
Part Time

Total

Police
Crassing Guard MT

Crassing Guard MT
Crassing Guard LT

Clerical Aids

PT Aids Il (Parks Esc,Ord.)
PT Alds Il (Parks,Esc,Ord )
PT Aads | (Parks, Esc,Ord.}

Total
Public Works
Custodial
Laborer

Facllities Assistant |l
Facilities Assistant |
Snow Plow Drivers
Compost Labarer |

Total

Parks
Parks Laborer Il
Parks Laborer |

Total

Recreation
Mansion Custodial
Ewvening Secretary
Life Giuard - Head
Life Guard
Lifa Guard 1v
Life Guard Il
Life Guard Il
Life Guard |
Pool Manager 1l

A, Hrs Tatal PT

EPT § Rato Por BT Hours Total Pr. ¥r. § Total FTE
1 20.00 1,040 1,040 20,800 20,800 0.5
1 1,040 20,800 20,800 0.5
& - = L 0.0
- T g - 0.0
M 16.80 866 26,832 450,773 279,283 12.9
16.00 - - - 165,770 .o
3 10.00 A0 1,200 12,000 &,000 0.6
2 14.50 1,040 2,080 0,160 11,860 1.0
36 30,112 482,933 455,013 14.5
i g 0.0
- ” . & 0.0
- - - - 0.0
. = & E £ - 0.0
- - - - 0.0
3 14,00 500 1,500 21,000 21,000 oy
- 14.00 - - - - ]
2 14.00 400 8O0 11,200 11,200 0.4
2 14,42 1,000 2,000 28,840 S 1.0
1 12,25 600 Ga0 7,350 7,350 0.3
2 11,00 &0 1,800 20,800 20,900 0.4
2 10.25 G0 1,300 13,325 13,325 ]
12 8,100 102,615 74,775 3.9
3 10.50 GA0 1,850 20,475 20,475 09
i 10.70 1,400 2,800 28,960 29,400 1.3
z 12.50 320 Gl 8,000 &,000 0.3
- 10,50 - - - - 0.0
5 28.00 65 325 8,100 - 02
fi 10,50 T30 4,380 45,990 45,5980 2.1
18 10,095 113,525 103,865 4.9
- - - - . 0.0
10.50 1.400 4,200 44,100 44100 20
4,200 44,100 44,100 2.0
1 10.00 520 520 5,200 10,450 0.3
g 918 720 720 6,568 6,568 0.3
4 10.50 400 1,600 16,800 16,800 0.8
6 8.50 360 2100 19,850 19,850 1.0
7 9.25 330 2,310 21,368 21,368 1.1
12 875 ann 3,600 31,500 31,600 17
15 8.35 250 3,750 31,313 31,313 1.8
13 8.00 180 2,340 18,720 18,720 1.1
1 12,50 520 520 6,500 6,500 0.3
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Poal Manager |

ﬁﬂ[!g !nﬂp_ﬂﬁ LionE
Swim Team Head Coach ||
Swim Team Head Coach |
Swam Team Asst, Coach 1l
Swim Team Asst. Coach |
PoolfBuilding Manager ||
Fool/Building Manager |
Pool Office Support Il
Pool Office Support |
Skate Staff v
Skale Staff IV
Skate Staff 1l
Skate Staff Il
Skate Staff |
Concession Supervisor
Concassion Staff VWi
Concession Staff Vv
Concassion Staff v
Concession Staff il
Concession Staff il
Concessicn Staff |
Mind Galf Super.
Mini Golf Staff ||
Mini Golf Staff |
Day Camp Super, |
Day Camp Super. ||
Assh, Day Camp Super.
Day Camp Staff 1l
Day Camp Staff Il
Day Camp Staff |

Playground Site Supervisor ||
Playground Site Supervisor |

Playground Staff (1|
Playground Staff [l
Playaround Staff |
Teen Camp Super.
Tean Camp ||

Teen Camp |

Fiedd Manager

Mature Camp

Spors Camp

Music

Art Instructor

Youth Refs

Maturalist

Specially Staff Liesure
Yoga Instructar
Moming Lite

Wt & Fit

Wet & Fit Aid

Dancea Instructor

G5l Instructar

Refs (HS}

Rafs {Adult)

Refs (PlAA)

Soore Keepers

Lead Tennis Instructor
Asst, Tennis instructor I
Asst, Tennis Instructor |
RR Tennis

Fiald Hockey Coach |
Fiald Hockey Coach |1
Praschool Spart

Opan Gym Staff

Ref - Valley Ball

=
R R R R N = 7 N U= WGP U vy uy

£ G o o oen o RO PO e BB L0 b b b RO b o= O o 00 BRSO OB ORI s 3 - LN LD e = B RO R =

14.00
15.00
15.50
18.00

9.60
23.00

160
154
200
180
138
130
130
250
465
100
125
i55
135
1040

400
400
340
a0
F20
125
126
160
160
160
220
220
220
]
200
200
20

104
]
251
400
T8
&0
&0
506
20
24
35

105
106
105

12

45
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520
Tatal PT
Hours

248
246
B0
B0
1,300
152
480
452
8OO
570
1,380
520
260
250
465
100
25
775
GYH
800

400

400
680
40
640
125
500
800
800

1,120
220
220
220
540
800

1,200
400
400
500
800
753
400

78
160
80
506
20
72
210
130
216
105
210
210

48
135
135

8,240

§Tolal
3,260
2,460

G40
GO0
15,145
1.2564
4 08D
3465
7,960
5,244
11,730
4,108
1,811
2,250
3720
775
4,813
5,813
4 961
6,525

4,800

4,000
6,120
5,440
5120
1,219
4.750
7,200
6,800
B, 0G0
3,740
2,200
1,650
4 BE0
6,800
10,200
4,000
4,000
5,000
158,000
T.530
12,000
1.248
2,560
1,080
12,144
340
720
2,840
2,860
1,944
1,895
1,733
1,575
540
740
T8
B4
1,283
3,108

6,240

Pr. ¥r. § Tota
3,260
2 460

G40
G600
15,145
1,254
4 080
3465
7.960
5,244
11,730
4,108
1,811
2,280
3,720
3,653
5813
4,861
6,525
3,240
2,880
2426
4,800

6,120
8670
4 860
$0.00
5,838
7,200
&,800
8,660
3,740
2,200

4,860

10,200
4,000
4,000
5,000

18,000
7,530

12,000
1.248
2,560
1.080

11,132

340
720
2,940
2,600
1,844
1,985
1,680
1,575
840

B4
1,283
3,105



Saftball Cacrdinatar 3 9.00 a5 2B5 2565 2,665 01
Avg, Hrs Total FT
Depantment! Positions #FT % Rate Per PT Hours & Total Pr.¥r. § Total EIE
Specially Staff Stauffer 5 15.00 70 350 5,250 5,250 0.2
Swim Lesson Instructor G 16.00 a1 305 4 8896 4,896 0.1
Swim Lesson Aid 53 8.75 51 306 2.678 2578 0.1
Head Lifeguard Tralner 1 17.00 140 140 2,380 2,380 a1
Lifeguard Trainer 2 12.50 A0 100 1.250 1,250 0.4
At Instructor 2 15.00 120 240 3,600 3,600 0.1
Bicycla/Driver Safaty 2 15.00 40 B 1,200 1,200 0.0
Interior Design 1 156.00 40 40 GO0 GO0 0.0
Language 4 15.00 50 201 3.000 3,000 0.1
Total 259 45,526 455,453 459,783 21.9
Library

Manager-Youth Servicas 1 17.50 1,534 1,534 26,845 26,845 0.7
Manager-Collection DewTech 8 1 17.50 1,534 1,534 26,845 25,845 0.7
¥outh Services Librarian 2 10.50 1,456 2mz2 30,578 28,938 14
Youth Services Librarian/Tech 1 10.50 1,534 1,534 16,107 15,288 0.7
¥outh Services Librarlan/Teens 1 10.50 1,534 1,534 16,107 15,288 07
Library Assistant z 10.50 858 1,716 18,018 16,380 0.a
Library Assistant [V & 10.00 261 5,766 57,660 58,800 2.8
Library Assistant 1l . 9,75 & = 5 g 0.0
Library Assistant Il 53 9.50 oo 5,082 56,829 58,283 28
Library Assistant | - 9,25 - - - - 0.0
Administrative Assistant 1 8.50 1,458 1,458 13,851 13,832 ny
Library Assistant Summer Temp 2 9.50 445 BY9B 8,512 5,512 0.4
Technical Assistant 1 9.00 1,040 1,040 4,360 9,360 0.5
Passport Agant i 9,50 1,458 1,456 13,832 - 0.7
Fundraiser or Dev. Mgr. 1 17.00 1,040 1,040 17,680 = 0.5
Tatal 26 28,402 312,222 279,371 137

Golf
Maintenanca 11 - - - = - 33,063 0.0
Maintenance 1| B 8.55 G40 5,760 55,008 20,158 2.8
Maintenance | 1 10.75 450 450 4,838 25,875 0.2
Golf Support (Range/Carts) & 2.80 240 1,200 10,560 17.280 0.6
Pro Shop il 5 8.75 565 2,825 27,544 5.1580 1.4
Pro Shop | - - - - - 23175 0.0
Total 21 10,238 87,949 124,741 49
GRAMND TOTALS ave 137,710 1,639,697 1,661,447 56.2

Section 10 - Page 10





